State of Texas 

Court Order
Collin County

Commissioners Court

S

Court Order

## An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court acknowledging the issuance of bonds.

In accordance with the Internal Revenue Code section 147(f), the Collin County Commissioners Court hereby acknowledges the issuance of the New Hope Cultural Education Facilities Finance Corporation Retirement Community Revenue Bonds (Forefront Living Plano Project) Series 2020, as detailed in the attached documentation. Such approval does not create or imply any obligation of Collin County with respect to the payment of the Bonds or the Tax-Exempt Loans or the operation of the Project.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, November 23, 2020.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Not Present

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2

Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Buncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk